BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Review of 2007 Electric Infrastructure | DOCKET NO. 070297-EI Storm Hardening Plan filed pursuant to Rule 25-6.0342, F.A.C., submitted by Tampa Electric Company.

In re: Review of 2007 Electric Infrastructure | DOCKET NO. 070298-EI Storm Hardening Plan filed pursuant to Rule 25-6.0342, F.A.C., submitted by Progress Energy Florida, Inc.

In re: Review of 2007 Electric Infrastructure DOCKET NO. 070299-EI Storm Hardening Plan filed pursuant to Rule 25-6.0342, F.A.C., submitted by Gulf Power Company.

In re: Review of 2007 Electric Infrastructure Storm Hardening Plan filed pursuant to Rule 25-6.0342, F.A.C., submitted by Florida Power | ISSUED: September 20, 2007 & Light Company.

DOCKET NO. 070301-EI ORDER NO. PSC-07-0637A-PCO-EI

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On August 6, 2007, we issued Order No. PSC-07-0637-PCO-EI, granting Embarg's Petition for Intervention in Docket Nos. 070297-EI, 070298-EI, 070299-EI, and 070301-EI. Due to a scrivener's error, Order No. PSC-07-0637-PCO-EI, identified Embarg as Embarg Corporation. However, the correct name for the petitioner is Embarg Florida, Inc.

Therefore, Order No. PSC-07-0637-PCO-EI is modified herein to reflect that Embarq Florida, Inc., was granted intervention in above dockets.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-07-0637-PCO-EI is hereby amended as described above. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-07-0637-PCO-EI is reaffirmed in all other respects.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

08610 SEP 20 5

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

ORDER NO. PSC-07-0637A-PCO-EI DOCKET NOS. 070297-EI, 070298-EI, 070299-EI, 070301-EI PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 20th day of September, 2007.

ANN COLE

Commission Clerk

(SEAL)

KY